

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1348/2012

SCAN SYNTHETICS LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, and in the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS