

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1348 OF 2012

Scan Synthetics Limited and another ..Appellants

versus

State of Gujarat and another ..Respondents

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

Having gone through the impugned order, with the assistance of the learned counsel for the rival parties, we are satisfied, that the same calls for no interference whatsoever.

Despite the conclusion, recorded hereinabove, we are of the view, that a direction deserves to be issued to the trial Court to the effect, that the trial Court shall frame charges only after following the procedure contemplated under Sections 244 and 245 of the Criminal Procedure Code, wherein the appellants shall have an opportunity to raise all the objections, as may be open to the appellants, in accordance with law.

Needless to mention, that the trial Court will proceed with the matter, without being influenced by any of the observations recorded by the High Court or by this Court in the present order.

The instant appeal stands disposed of in the above terms.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.09.01

17:50:35 IST
Reason:

.....J.

[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 01, 2015.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1348/2012

SCAN SYNTHETICS LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Abhay Monga, Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.
for Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitish Messy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]